obligations were incorrectly excluded from cash flows provided by financing activities and incorrectly included in cash
flows used in operating activities, and (2) the interim condensed consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2022 had an

JUSHI HOLDINGS INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Amounts Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars, Unless Otherwise Stated)

29

error in accruals for payments associated with finance leases resulting in the understatement of right-of use assets -
finance leases and the related accruals. Consequently, the Company restated the interim condensed financial statements
and relevant note for these identified errors. These corrections did not have an impact on the net change in cash and cash
equivalents and restricted cash, and earnings during the three months ended March 31, 2022. The following table provides
information on the amounts of the errors and the areas of the financial statements that were impacted:

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
for Three Months Ended March 31, 2022

As reported Adjustment As restated
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of acquisitions:
Prepaid expenses and other current asset $ 6,718 $ (7,034) $ (316)
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other current liabilities $ 1,746 $ (4,125) $ (2,379)

Net cash flows used in operating activities $ (2,666) $ (11,159) $ (13,825)
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Payments for property, plant and equipment $ (26,476) $ 9,437 $ (17,039)
Net cash flows used in investing activities $ (33,068) $ 9,437 $ (23,631)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Receipts (payments) on finance leases, net $ (601) $ 1,722 $ 1,121

Net cash flows provided by financing activities $ 16,497 $ 1,722 $ 18,219
NON-CASH INVESTING AND FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Capital expenditures $ 7,566 $ 17,373 $ 24,939

Consolidated Balance Sheet
as of March 31, 2022

As reported Adjustment As restated
NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

Right-of use assets - finance leases $ 94,087 $ 6,000 $ 100,087
Total non-current assets $ 528,011 $ 6,000 $ 534,011

Total assets $ 650,644 $ 6,000 $ 656,644
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities $ 32,773 $ 6,000 $ 38,773
Total current liabilities $ 142,339 $ 6,000 $ 148,339

Total liabilities $ 457,487 $ 6,000 $ 463,487
Total liabilities and equity $ 650,644 $ 6,000 $ 656,644

JUSHI HOLDINGS INC.
Notes to the Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Amounts Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars, Unless Otherwise Stated)

30

	SEDAR Note to Reader
	SEDAR FS Cover
	Table of Contents
	Consolidated Financial Statements
	Consolidated Statements Of Financial Position
	Consolidated Statements Of Operations And Comprehensive Loss
	Consolidated Statements Of Changes In Equity
	Consolidated Statements Of Cash Flows

	Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
	1.	Nature of Operations
	2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies
	3. Revenue